

TOWN OF RICHMOND, VERMONT  
DWSRF ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATION - BRIDGE STREET INFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
BIDS RECEIVED FEBRUARY 14, 2020  
CONTRACT #1, DWSRF LOAN NUMBER RF3-365  
PAGE 1 OF 1

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF BID ITEM	BID QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		J. HUTCHINS, INC		DWSRF ELIGIBLE QUANTITY	DWSRF ELIGIBLE TOTAL COST	NON-DWSRF ELIGIBLE QUANTITY	NON-DWSRF ELIGIBLE TOTAL COST
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST				
1	12" DR-14, C-900 PVC Water Main	905	I.f.	\$102.00	\$92,310.00	\$109.00	\$98,645.00	905	\$98,645.00	0	\$0.00
2	12" Insulated DR-21, Certa-Lok Yellowmine Water Main	250	I.f.	\$500.00	\$125,000.00	\$513.00	\$128,250.00	250	\$128,250.00	0	\$0.00
3	8" DR-14, C-900 PVC Water Main	75	I.f.	\$92.00	\$6,900.00	\$135.00	\$10,125.00	75	\$10,125.00	0	\$0.00
4	3/4" Copper House Service	55	I.f.	\$87.00	\$4,785.00	\$51.00	\$2,805.00	55	\$2,805.00	0	\$0.00
5	12" Gate Valve	8	ea.	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	8	\$18,400.00	0	\$0.00
6	8" Gate Valve	2	ea.	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$3,000.00	0	\$0.00
7	3/4" Corporation Stops	3	ea.	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	3	\$900.00	0	\$0.00
8	3/4" Curb Stops and Boxes	5	ea.	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	5	\$1,500.00	0	\$0.00
9	Decommissioning and Abandonment of Existing Water Lines	1	I.s.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	1	\$27,500.00	0	\$0.00
10	24" Steel Sleeve (jack and bore)	87	I.f.	\$350.00	\$30,450.00	\$650.00	\$56,550.00	87	\$56,550.00	0	\$0.00
11	Rock/Boulder Excavation	35	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	25	\$6,250.00	10	\$2,500.00
12	Miscellaneous Exploratory Exc. (Test Pits as necessary)	8	ea.	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,720.00	\$13,760.00	6	\$10,320.00	2	\$3,440.00
13	Excavation & Rep. of Unsuitable Material (as necessary)	75	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$24.00	\$1,800.00	53	\$1,272.00	22	\$528.00
14	Bituminous Concrete Pavement Removal & Reinstallation (Roadways)	1120	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$44,800.00	\$43.00	\$48,160.00	862	\$37,083.20	258	\$11,076.80
15	Bituminous Concrete Pavement (3' Wide Paved Swale)	55	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$36.00	\$1,980.00	0	\$0.00	55	\$1,980.00
16	Existing Granite Curb - Remove and Reset	55	I.f.	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$51.00	\$2,805.00	0	\$0.00	55	\$2,805.00
17	New Granite Curb Installation	35	I.f.	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	0	\$0.00	35	\$2,100.00
18	New Concrete Curb Installation	215	I.f.	\$30.00	\$6,450.00	\$30.00	\$6,450.00	0	\$0.00	215	\$6,450.00
19	New Concrete Sidewalk Installation	110	S.Y.	\$72.00	\$7,920.00	\$95.00	\$10,450.00	0	\$0.00	110	\$10,450.00
20	Existing Concrete Sidewalk/Curb Removal	190	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$14.00	\$2,660.00	0	\$0.00	190	\$2,660.00
21	ADA Compliant Steel Truncated Domes	6	ea.	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	0	\$0.00	6	\$1,500.00
22	Class "B" Concrete	16	C.Y.	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	16	\$4,800.00	0	\$0.00
23	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	2	ton	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	1.4	\$1,610.00	0.6	\$690.00
24	Landscaping & Re-Establishment of Vegetation	1	I.s.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1.0	\$15,000.00	0.0	\$0.00
25	Erosion Control	1	I.s.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	0.77	\$6,160.00	0.23	\$1,840.00
26	Remove and Reset Precast Wall (if Necessary)	1	I.s.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	0	\$0.00	1	\$4,500.00
27	24" Storm Sewer Drainage Pipe	510	I.f.	\$107.00	\$54,570.00	\$73.00	\$37,230.00	0	\$0.00	510	\$37,230.00
28	18" Storm Sewer Drainage Pipe	60	I.f.	\$92.00	\$5,520.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	0	\$0.00	60	\$7,500.00
29	15" Storm Sewer Drainage Pipe	40	I.f.	\$87.00	\$3,480.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	0	\$0.00	40	\$4,000.00
30	60" Precast Storm Sewer Structures	6	V.f.	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	0	\$0.00	6	\$5,100.00
31	48" Precast Storm Sewer Structures	24	V.f.	\$700.00	\$16,800.00	\$560.00	\$13,440.00	0	\$0.00	24	\$13,440.00
32	24"x24" Precast Storm Sewer Structures	8	V.f.	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	0	\$0.00	8	\$5,200.00
33	Existing Drop Inlet/Manhole Rehabilitation	1	ea.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	0	\$0.00	1	\$1,200.00
34	Existing Stormwater Structure Removal	3	ea.	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	0	\$0.00	3	\$2,550.00
35	Railroad Drainage Swale Re-Establishment & Rip Rap	100	I.f.	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	0	\$0.00	100	\$2,100.00
36	Rigid Trench Insulation	346	S.f.	\$5.00	\$1,730.00	\$1.50	\$519.00	346	\$519.00	0	\$0.00
37	Traffic Regulation	1	I.s.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	0.77	\$59,290.00	0.23	\$17,710.00
37a	Railroad Flagging and Inspection (allowance)	1	Allowance	N/A	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	0	\$0.00
38	Temporary Jersey Barriers (250')	1	I.s.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	0.77	\$385.00	0.23	\$115.00
39	Mobilization/Demobilization (15% Max)	1	I.s.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	0.77	\$59,290.00	0.23	\$17,710.00
40	Bonds	1	I.s.	\$14,235.00	\$14,234.90	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	0.77	\$7,315.00	0.23	\$2,185.00
<b>Total Contract Price</b>					<b>\$735,949.90</b>		<b>\$735,529.00</b>		<b>\$566,969.20</b>		<b>\$168,559.80</b>
								<b>Percent Eligible/Non-Eligible</b>	<b>0.77</b>	<b>0.23</b>	

Notes:

- There were no math errors noted in any of the four base bids.
- The information tabulated above accurately reflects bids received by the Town of Richmond, February 14, 2020.
- Bid items #14, 25, 37, 38, 39 and 40 are considered "shared" bid items which are eligible for shared allocation. The shared allocation was based on actual numbers from the apparent low bidder J. Hutchins, Inc. and was determined to be 77% Eligible/23% non-eligible.

Certified by: Green Mountain Engineering representing the Town of Richmond, Vermont  
Steven L. Palmer, P.E. VT License No. 7079

*Steven L. Palmer*  
Signature

